
No.3

順位 № 選手名 所属名 学年 フープ 順位 リボン 順位 決定点

1 38 米川　莉里華 NOVA新体操クラブ 2 19.000 1 15.950 2 34.950

2 39 木村　奈津希 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校 2 18.550 2 16.200 1 34.750

3 37 大越　愛実 利根町立利根中学校 2 16.050 3 15.100 3 31.150

4 35 齊藤　ゆい 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校 2 14.550 4 14.650 4 29.200

5 34 細谷　希花 水戸市立第四中学校 2 13.900 6 13.250 7 27.150

6 33 近藤　有矢 つくば市立谷田部東中学校 2 14.050 5 12.950 8 27.000

7 27 加藤　紬希 美浦村立美浦中学校 1 13.250 8 12.400 10 25.650

8 31 野原　早陽 阿見町立竹来中学校 1 13.650 7 11.650 15 25.300

9 29 勝沼　梨瑚 NOVA新体操クラブ 2 12.900 9 12.100 12 25.000

10 19 石川　桜 古河市立古河第三中学校 1 11.500 15 13.450 5 24.950

10 32 大竹　莉希 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校 2 11.650 14 13.300 6 24.950

12 28 岩下　日向楽 古河市立古河第一中学校 2 12.200 11 12.650 9 24.850

13 24 永井　穂香 水戸市立第四中学校 1 11.500 15 12.250 11 23.750

14 20 横川　友 水戸市立第四中学校 1 11.750 13 11.950 13 23.700

15 30 金　由芽 NOVA新体操クラブ 1 12.600 10 10.650 19 23.250

16 21 磯邊　莉子 小美玉市立美野里中学校 1 11.250 18 11.850 14 23.100

17 26 小河原　千恵 県立太田第一高等学校附属中学校 1 11.400 17 10.600 21 22.000

17 13 秋山　華音 那珂市立瓜連中学校 2 10.650 22 11.350 16 22.000

19 14 印宮　祐希 つくば市立竹園東中学校 2 10.850 20 10.650 20 21.500

20 22 森　優羽 日立市立十王中学校 1 10.450 24 10.900 18 21.350

21 18 宮﨑　彩稀 石岡市立府中中学校 1 11.000 19 10.150 24 21.150

22 8 諸岡　みなみ 龍ケ崎市立城西中学校 1 12.200 12 8.900 28 21.100

22 25 荻谷　恵茉 水戸市立第四中学校 1 10.750 21 10.350 22 21.100

24 23 大橋　未來 石岡市立府中中学校 2 9.350 26 11.300 17 20.650

25 15 飯泉　百加 稲敷市立新利根中学校 1 10.600 23 10.000 25 20.600

26 16 鈴木　秀遥 日立市立台原中学校 2 9.950 25 9.700 27 19.650

27 12 荒　明夏音 つくば市立みどりの学園義務教育学校 2 9.200 27 10.300 23 19.500

28 17 寺山　希々花 日立市立大久保中学校 2 7.150 31 9.800 26 16.950

29 11 工藤　青葉 日立市立十王中学校 1 7.450 28 7.850 29 15.300

30 3 佐藤　花南 日立市立平沢中学校 1 7.150 30 5.850 33 13.000

31 7 田崎　瑚白 茨城町町立青葉中学校 1 7.350 29 5.550 34 12.900

31 1 木村　芙花 日立市立大久保中学校 2 6.600 34 6.300 30 12.900

33 5 石塚　茉莉 日立市立大久保中学校 2 6.700 33 6.050 32 12.750

34 10 中村　帆音 つくば市立竹園東中学校 2 6.450 35 6.200 31 12.650

35 4 鈴木　美生 水戸市立第一中学校 1 5.700 37 3.950 35 9.650

36 2 髙岡　千夏 ひたちなか市立勝田第三中学校 1 5.800 36 2.750 36 8.550

37 9 鈴来　葵 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校 1 6.950 32 0.000 37 6.950

38 6 柴田　沙愛 小美玉市立小川南中学校 1

38 36 瀧　真歩 つくば市竹園東中学校 1
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No.1

順位 № 所属名 Ｄ DB / DA A E 減点 決定点

1 2 土浦市立土浦第四中学校 0.300 0.00 / 0.30 2.200 0.000 -0.30 2.200

2 1 土浦市立土浦第二中学校 1.400 0.30 / 1.10 2.200 0.000 -2.40 1.200
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No.1

順位 № 所属名 Ｄ DB / DA A E 減点 決定点

1 39 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校　木村　奈津希 6.500 4.80 / 1.70 4.650 5.050 16.200

2 38 NOVA新体操クラブ　米川　莉里華 4.900 3.10 / 1.80 5.550 5.500 15.950

3 37 利根町立利根中学校　大越　愛実 4.800 3.10 / 1.70 5.050 5.250 15.100

4 35 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校　齊藤　ゆい 5.000 3.40 / 1.60 4.700 4.950 14.650

5 19 古河市立古河第三中学校　石川　桜 4.400 3.10 / 1.30 4.450 4.600 13.450

6 32 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校　大竹　莉希 4.100 2.90 / 1.20 4.400 4.800 13.300

7 34 水戸市立第四中学校　細谷　希花 4.600 3.60 / 1.00 4.300 4.350 13.250

8 33 つくば市立谷田部東中学校　近藤　有矢 3.400 2.40 / 1.00 4.450 5.100 12.950

9 28 古河市立古河第一中学校　岩下　日向楽 3.500 2.20 / 1.30 4.350 4.800 12.650

10 27 美浦村立美浦中学校　加藤　紬希 3.600 2.10 / 1.50 4.150 4.650 12.400

11 24 水戸市立第四中学校　永井　穂香 2.900 2.20 / 0.70 4.450 4.900 12.250

12 29 NOVA新体操クラブ　勝沼　梨瑚 3.400 2.10 / 1.30 4.450 4.250 12.100

13 20 水戸市立第四中学校　横川　友 2.900 2.20 / 0.70 4.050 5.000 11.950

14 21 小美玉市立美野里中学校　磯邊　莉子 3.000 2.10 / 0.90 4.300 4.550 11.850

15 31 阿見町立竹来中学校　野原　早陽 3.100 2.60 / 0.50 4.350 4.200 11.650

16 13 那珂市立瓜連中学校　秋山　華音 3.000 2.30 / 0.70 4.500 3.850 11.350

17 23 石岡市立府中中学校　大橋　未來 2.800 2.20 / 0.60 4.200 4.300 11.300

18 22 日立市立十王中学校　森　優羽 1.900 1.40 / 0.50 4.400 4.600 10.900

19 30 NOVA新体操クラブ　金　由芽 2.400 1.70 / 0.70 4.250 4.300 -0.30 10.650

19 14 つくば市立竹園東中学校　印宮　祐希 2.100 1.30 / 0.80 4.450 4.100 10.650

21 26 県立太田第一高等学校附属中学校　小河原　千恵 2.300 1.20 / 1.10 4.100 4.200 10.600

22 25 水戸市立第四中学校　荻谷　恵茉 1.800 1.20 / 0.60 4.100 4.450 10.350

23 12 つくば市立みどりの学園義務教育学校　荒　明夏音 2.000 1.10 / 0.90 4.350 3.950 10.300

24 18 石岡市立府中中学校　宮﨑　彩稀 1.500 1.20 / 0.30 4.250 4.400 10.150

25 15 稲敷市立新利根中学校　飯泉　百加 1.700 1.20 / 0.50 4.150 4.150 10.000

26 17 日立市立大久保中学校　寺山　希々花 1.600 1.30 / 0.30 4.050 4.150 9.800

27 16 日立市立台原中学校　鈴木　秀遥 1.500 1.20 / 0.30 4.050 4.150 9.700

28 8 龍ケ崎市立城西中学校　諸岡　みなみ 1.000 0.80 / 0.20 4.200 3.700 8.900

29 11 日立市立十王中学校　工藤　青葉 0.700 0.40 / 0.30 3.950 3.200 7.850

30 1 日立市立大久保中学校　木村　芙花 0.700 0.40 / 0.30 3.600 2.000 6.300

31 10 つくば市立竹園東中学校　中村　帆音 0.000 0.00 / 0.00 3.750 2.450 6.200

32 5 日立市立大久保中学校　石塚　茉莉 0.300 0.10 / 0.20 4.000 1.750 6.050

33 3 日立市立平沢中学校　佐藤　花南 0.100 0.00 / 0.10 3.650 2.100 5.850

34 7 茨城町町立青葉中学校　田崎　瑚白 0.400 0.00 / 0.40 3.150 2.300 -0.30 5.550

35 4 水戸市立第一中学校　鈴木　美生 0.000 0.00 / 0.00 3.450 0.500 3.950

36 2 ひたちなか市立勝田第三中学校　髙岡　千夏 0.000 0.00 / 0.00 3.000 0.650 -0.90 2.750

37 6 小美玉市立小川南中学校　柴田　沙愛

37 9 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校　鈴来　葵

37 36 つくば市立竹園東中学校　瀧　真歩
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No.1

順位 № 所属名 Ｄ DB / DA A E 減点 決定点

1 38 NOVA新体操クラブ　米川　莉里華 7.100 3.70 / 3.40 6.000 5.900 19.000

2 39 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校　木村　奈津希 8.200 6.00 / 2.20 5.350 5.000 18.550

3 37 利根町立利根中学校　大越　愛実 5.700 3.20 / 2.50 5.050 5.300 16.050

4 35 茨城大学教育学部附属中学校　齊藤　ゆい 4.700 3.80 / 0.90 4.750 5.100 14.550

5 33 つくば市立谷田部東中学校　近藤　有矢 4.800 2.90 / 1.90 4.850 4.400 14.050

6 34 水戸市立第四中学校　細谷　希花 4.200 2.60 / 1.60 5.150 4.550 13.900

7 31 阿見町立竹来中学校　野原　早陽 3.900 3.10 / 0.80 4.800 4.950 13.650

8 27 美浦村立美浦中学校　加藤　紬希 4.900 3.10 / 1.80 4.050 4.300 13.250

9 29 NOVA新体操クラブ　勝沼　梨瑚 4.100 2.50 / 1.60 4.800 4.000 12.900

10 30 NOVA新体操クラブ　金　由芽 3.900 2.60 / 1.30 4.700 4.000 12.600

11 8 龍ケ崎市立城西中学校　諸岡　みなみ 3.400 2.10 / 1.30 4.400 4.400 12.200

11 28 古河市立古河第一中学校　岩下　日向楽 3.700 2.50 / 1.20 4.500 4.000 12.200

13 20 水戸市立第四中学校　横川　友 3.500 2.40 / 1.10 4.150 4.100 11.750

14 32 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校　大竹　莉希 3.500 2.70 / 0.80 4.600 3.550 11.650

15 24 水戸市立第四中学校　永井　穂香 3.000 2.70 / 0.30 4.300 4.200 11.500

15 19 古河市立古河第三中学校　石川　桜 3.200 2.30 / 0.90 4.400 3.900 11.500

17 26 県立太田第一高等学校附属中学校　小河原　千恵 2.800 2.30 / 0.50 4.250 4.350 11.400

18 21 小美玉市立美野里中学校　磯邊　莉子 3.300 2.40 / 0.90 4.150 3.800 11.250

19 18 石岡市立府中中学校　宮﨑　彩稀 2.300 1.40 / 0.90 4.300 4.400 11.000

20 14 つくば市立竹園東中学校　印宮　祐希 3.600 2.40 / 1.20 4.000 3.250 10.850

21 25 水戸市立第四中学校　荻谷　恵茉 3.100 1.50 / 1.60 4.250 3.400 10.750

22 13 那珂市立瓜連中学校　秋山　華音 3.000 2.60 / 0.40 4.150 3.800 -0.30 10.650

23 15 稲敷市立新利根中学校　飯泉　百加 2.700 1.80 / 0.90 4.150 3.750 10.600

24 22 日立市立十王中学校　森　優羽 2.200 1.70 / 0.50 4.250 4.000 10.450

25 16 日立市立台原中学校　鈴木　秀遥 2.000 1.30 / 0.70 4.050 3.900 9.950

26 23 石岡市立府中中学校　大橋　未來 1.600 1.10 / 0.50 4.150 3.600 9.350

27 12 つくば市立みどりの学園義務教育学校　荒　明夏音 1.300 1.30 / 0.00 4.300 3.600 9.200

28 11 日立市立十王中学校　工藤　青葉 0.800 0.80 / 0.00 3.750 2.900 7.450

29 7 茨城町町立青葉中学校　田崎　瑚白 0.500 0.50 / 0.00 3.700 3.150 7.350

30 3 日立市立平沢中学校　佐藤　花南 0.700 0.70 / 0.00 3.400 3.050 7.150

30 17 日立市立大久保中学校　寺山　希々花 0.600 0.60 / 0.00 4.000 2.550 7.150

32 9 龍ケ崎市立城ノ内中学校　鈴来　葵 1.200 0.70 / 0.50 3.500 2.300 -0.05 6.950

33 5 日立市立大久保中学校　石塚　茉莉 0.400 0.40 / 0.00 3.800 2.500 6.700

34 1 日立市立大久保中学校　木村　芙花 0.800 0.80 / 0.00 3.100 2.700 6.600

35 10 つくば市立竹園東中学校　中村　帆音 0.200 0.20 / 0.00 3.500 2.750 6.450

36 2 ひたちなか市立勝田第三中学校　髙岡　千夏 0.200 0.20 / 0.00 3.250 2.350 5.800

37 4 水戸市立第一中学校　鈴木　美生 0.300 0.30 / 0.00 3.800 1.900 -0.30 5.700

38 6 小美玉市立小川南中学校　柴田　沙愛

38 36 つくば市立竹園東中学校　瀧　真歩
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